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Methodology

® Monthly tracking survey

® Representative sample of adult American travelers United States Census Regions and Divisions

Midwest Northeast

West

in each of four U.S. regions

® Tracks traveler sentiment to generate insights into
domestic travel trends

® Survey collected: October 17-26

ountain

® 4,000+ fully completed surveys collected each wave

® Confidence interval of +/- 1.55%

@ Data is weighted to reflect the actual population of

each region E —-_ﬂ'.E

")
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Presentation deck and
recording will be avalilable on
our website:

FuturePartners.com
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December Livestream 4"
Registration



Senoia Before and After (during The
Walking Dead)

2 W M
‘Senoia Main St. 1999 - courtesy Suzanne Pengelly
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Audience Poll

Have you ever visited a

destination or attraction If yes, we’d love to know

. ] where. Please share in the
specifically because it was hat!

featured in a movie or TV series?

QO Yes
QO NoO

Future Partners



About 1-I1n-3 Americans have traveled to
visit a movie or TV film location

Yes - for a

Question: Have you ever TV series
location,
1cl " 1 7.9%
visited a destination or Yes - both for a
movie location

\

attraction specifically because and a TV series

location, 11.4%

It was featured in a movie or TV

series? 31.4%

Yes - for a
movie
location,
12.1%

No, 68.6%

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, November 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys






Holiday travel expectations are tracking slightly
behind past year.

Question: Christmas _ 29.0%

Do you have any trips (50 miles or o
Thanksgiving _ 22.8%
more one-way from home) planned

specifically to celebrate any of the

New Year's Day 12.8%
following holidays? - 43 _ 4%

Veteran's Day I 2.1% (October, 2024)

Hanukkah I 1.1%

48.8%

Lunar New Year I 0.9%
(Last year in October)

Kwanzaa | 0.7%

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



Holiday travel expectations are on track for a
solid performance this year.

Question: —
Do you have any trips (50 miles or
m 2024 2023
more one-way from home) planned
specifically to celebrate any of the 60% 56.6%
following holidays? oL
40% I
33.9% ‘
29.0%
24.7% ‘
22.8%
20% 17.1%
12.8%
4.0%
2.1% 11% 227 .90 1.8% (795 1.6%
0% — — N
Christmas Thanksgiving New Year's Veteran's Day Hanukkah Lunar New Kwanzaa NONE OF
Day Year THESE

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys






My Most Recent Flights

Las Vegas to SFO (8:00 AM) SFO to LAX (9:20 AM)

Future Partners



TSA Checkpoint Travel Numbers

(Current year versus prior year)

8.0%
6.6% 6.7% 6.9%
6.1%
6.0% 5.7% 5.7% 2L 5.4%
4.0%
2.0% 17% 1.6%
0.0% - —
-0.3%
-2.0%
-4.0%
January February March April May June July August  September October  November
(to date)
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Most of our tracking metrics
showed very little change this
montn.

uuuuuuuuuuu



Travelers’ feelings about their current finances were
unchanged this month.

Question: Much better off - 8.8%
Would you say that you (and your 3 2 A 9%

household) are better off or worse off

Better off 24.1%

financially than you were a year ago?

UNCHANGED - Neither

0
better off nor worse off 39.7%

Worse off 21.1%

217.4%

Much worse off 6.3%

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



The proportion of travelers feeling “better off
financially” is down slightly from one year ago.

Question:
Would you say that you (and your household) are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago?

0,
% Better off or Much better off Oct 2022 = 26.9% Oct 2023 = 34.9% Oct 2024 = 32.9%

0,
34.5% 34.8% 1 106

33.0% 32.9%

33.5%
32.8% 32.8%82.8% 32.4%

30.9%0.7%
29.5%

30.1980.1%

27.0%

27.3%

|
1
|
|
|
27.2% 25.8% :
1
|
|
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Travelers remain mostly split on If now Is a good time to
spend on leisure travel.

Question:

Thinking only of your household's Yes - Itis a very good time - 8.1%
finances, do you feel NOW is a good or 34 o 2%

bad time for you to spend money on

Yes - It is a good time 26.1%

leisure travel?

It is neither a good time nor
bad time

37.4%

No - It is a bad time 18.5%

28.4%

No - It is a very bad time 10.0%

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



This sentiment has more or less remained
unchanged over the past half year.

% Good time or Very good time

Oct 2022 = 25.4% Oct 2023 = 32.8% Oct 2024 = 34.2%

34.2% 34.3‘@3.60/(:)33.8%

0
31.8% 33'4{392.5%

27.3% . ,. .
%6.4/%5.4%6.4/0
27.6%

21.9%
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LookinafF~dkward




Travelers remain largely optimistic about their
personal financial outlooks.

Question:

LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a year from

now, you (and your household) will be better off

financially, or worse off, or just about the same as

now?

Future Partners

The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024

Much better off

Better off

Just about the same -
Neither better off nor worse
off

Worse off

Much worse off

14.7%

48.1%

33.5%

42.4%
-
9.4%
I1.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



...and showed little change this month.

Question:
LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a year from now, you (and your household) will be better off financially, or worse off, or just about the same as now?

Oct 2022 = 46.0% Oct 2023 = 51.8% Oct 2024 = 48.1%

48.3% 47.9%
48.1%

0,
5.50/4016.50)%6-9 46.39

46.0%

0 0
N 44.2%3 5, A45% 47.7%

|
41:8%
|

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
% Better off or Much better off :
I
I
I
I
I
I
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Overall, recession concerns improved
slightly last month.

Question:
Strongly agree 10.6%
| expect the United States will enter an

economic recession sometime in the NEXT
SIX (6) MONTHS.

34.5%

Agree 24.0%

Neutral (neither agree

: 42.8%
nor disagree)

6.5%

Disagree 16.1%

22.7%

Strongly disagree

Future Partners  t1he State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



Overall, recessionary concerns improved again
slightly last month.

% Agree or Strongly agree

Statement: 80%
| expect the United States will enter an Oct 2022 = 65.5% Oct 2023 =52.1% Oct 2024 = 34.6%
economic recession sometime in the NEXT 7023 o 65.5%

‘e 58.8%

SIX (6) MONTHS.

60%
52.1%

52.1%

50% 44.7%

43.5%

48.4% 38.6% . 40.3%

40% 34.5%

42....
39.2% 42.5% 40 g,

41.8%
37.9%
30%

-------w-

20%
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Energized: Excitement for travel remains at near
record levels.

uestion: _
Q 10 - | am extremely excited _ 42.5%

Which best describes how excited you are
about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE

(12) MONTHS? (Please answer using the 11- 8 - 16.1% 8 7 . 4%
point scale below) 7 - 10.1%

O - | am not at all excited I 2.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



t record levels.

INS a

Excitement to travel rema

Question:

Which best describes how excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

N
0

S
0

8.2

8. 18311

8.2
8.1

=8.2

Oct 2024

=8.1

Oct 2023

Oct 2022 =17.7

73 7473

6.4

6.4

6.3 6.3

Mean Score on 11-point Scale
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Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave
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Expected travel budgets were strong again this month.

Question:

How much IN TOTAL is the
maximum you will spend on
leisure travel (including airfare,
accommodations and all other trip
related spending) during the NEXT
12 MONTHS?

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024

$10,000 or more _ 21.5%
$5,000 - $9,999 [ 21.0%
$2,000 - $4,999 25.0%
$1,000 - $1,999 13.8%

$500 - $999 [N 8.3%

$100 - $499 [N 6.8% ey

under $100 [l 2.6%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



Expected travel budgets were strong again this month.

Question:
How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and all other trip related spending) during the NEXT 12

MONTHS? Maximum | would spend on leisure travel (next 12 months):

$5,735  ¢5 608
33-Month Average = $4,298

$4,887 $4,826
750

$4,677
4345 $4,495 $4,548 $4,506
: $4,314
$4,150 @4 nan . $4.36
il $4.454 $4,553
3,875 $3787 $3814, 837
$3,995 .
4,030 ’
$ $3,922 $3.809 $3,996

$3,719

$3,597
$3,506

Maximum Expected Annual
Travel Spending (Mean)
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Most intend to make leisure travel a spending
priority in the next three months.

Question:

Thinking carefully about how you expect to
spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, Extremely high priority

please use the scale below to describe your
spending priorities. High priority

Leisure travel will be a(n)

Future Partners

Somewhat high priority

Neutral - neither high nor low
priority

Somewhat low priority
Low priority

Extremely low priority

The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024

Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



...the metric had grown for two months, but reverses
course this month.

Question:
Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below to describe your

spending priorities.
% Top 3 Box Score

Oct 2022 = 53.8% Oct 2023 = 54.4% Oct 2024 =57.1%

61.2%1.3% 61.7%1.8% 62.0%

59.5%
57.1%

58.9%

54.5% 54.8%
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Expected travel was steady across regions in this
month.

Question:

10 or more [ 8.1%

1 0.7%

21 Oct 2023 =3.5
170

BN 6.1%
N 8.9%
I 12.7%
N 17.2%
N 18.3%
I 12.7%

Zero [ 5.9%
| don't know [ 4.5%

IN TOTAL, how many leisure trips
(of 50 miles or more from your
home) do you expect to take

in NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

— N W A OO N 00 ©

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,122 completed surveys



Travel expectations are also at record high levels.

Question:
IN TOTAL, how many leisure trips (of 50 miles or more from your home) do you expect to take in NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

mmm Expected trips (mean for next 12 months) % 5 or more trips

37 3.7
35 36 35 36 36

34 34
32 32

36 3.6
3.5 .
3.4 33 34 34
| .2.82.822928. |||| ||||||||| |||‘
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...expectations to travel abroad in the next 12
months moved forward again this month.

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Very likely 25.2%
40.7%
Likely - 15.5%
Neutral (nel_ther likely nor 14.3%
unlikely)
Unlikely 12.2%
Very unlikely 32.8%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024

Historical data

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%

% Top-Two Box

40.7%
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International travel reported by Americans also
rose again last month.

Question: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you traveled outside the United States?

Historical data

Yes,

33.8% 50% % Traveling Abroad
45% (Past 12 Months)
40%
35% -\ 0 SR
30% /N0 <
-’ N’
25% \ ,\-,’\s-l \_? N\~

20% \2{).10/,' .’
15% L4

10%
5%
0%

No,
66.2%

(L)) N, ) Rty ) R, ) S, 2 > > > > B > X X % % %
SRS S S S SR SR S S S S S SIS S S
\),bd R «® %\;a‘ o\oe‘ o \),oﬂ o \0(@ %0‘ o"é o PQ(\\ «® S

Qé"( P & S 0o ¢ 5 066‘ ?e\ox
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Likelihood to travel abroad and actual
International travel move closely together.

0 % Likely or Very likely to Travel
o0% Abroad (Next 12 Months)
45%

Sk 40.7%

35% 33.8%
30%

25%
20%

15%
% Traveling Abroad

10% (Past 12 Months)
5%

0%

AN LS L AN LN LN LGS N A QBN S Sy SN S SN S N SN SOy SN A S Sl
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Travel Sentiment Indices

A tool to better understand the big picture by bringing all these
data points together. Index values are calculated by combining
key questions.

Current Travel Sentiment Index Future Travel Sentiment Index

Current financial situation Personal financial outlook (next 12 months)

Now is a good time to spend on travel Travel spending as a future budget priority

Excitement to travel (next 12 months)

Travel prices restricting travel now

Expected leisure trips (next 12 months)

Overnight trips taken in the past month

Day trips taken in the past month

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024



Our current travel sentiment index Is In decline,
while the future index is moving forward.

195 Current Travel Index

120 l 113.8
115
110

105

107.9
104.0

100 -

95
90
85 % Future Travel Index

80

75
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For many Americans, travel
fantasies are part of daily life

Day-dreamed about travel in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)

80%
-—2022 2023 2024
70%
60%
50% - 44.2%
— ’\
40% \ﬁ A4
30%
20%
\ X, <
0@@ \{b@ 0‘6(\ vQk\ @Qﬁ \&\@ \0\* ‘%)6 ((\\OQ} o\o@\ ((\\OQ} é\\o@
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The fun before the journey:
Talking about trips with friends.

Talked with a friend about a future trip in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)

80%
—2(022 2023 2024
70%
60%
50%
0
40% / ~>
30%
20%
N\ X
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Online research is booming -
right now.

Researched about travel online in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)

50%
—?2022 2023 2024
40% 41.2%
vA
30% —~ \’\/
20%
R\S
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1-1In-10 researched travel
Ideas offline

Researched offline in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)

30%
—2022 2023 2024

20%

10% I v‘\’\/
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Booking Is up significantly
from this time last year

Made travel reservations in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)

30%
—2022 2023 2024
20% 21.1%
= — ,\/\/\
10%
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Current travel outlook remains
solid as we move into the holiday
season.

« Travel budgets are strong
« Excitement dipped, but is still very strong
« The expected number of future trips is stable

« Travel booking activity remains high 'LEI

*’&

December Livestream

Registration E m

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024
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Overnight business travel grew last year and the
proportion of travelers taking such trips is solid.

Question: How many OVERNIGHT trips of each type have you taken in the PAST MONTH? (Select the correct number of each trip type)

Took 1 or More Overnight Business Trips

Business
Travelers,
21.0%

2.9 Trips
(Average)

Non-
Business
Travelers,
79.0%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Percent of All Travelers Taking Business Trips

—2022 2023 2024

21.0%
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Overnight group meetings travel was below 2023
levels this year in October.

Question: How many OVERNIGHT trips of each type have you taken in the PAST MONTH? (Select the correct number of each trip type)

1 or More Overnight Group Meetings Trips Percent of All Travelers Taking Overnight Group Meetings Trips
Group 25%
Meeting —_—2022 2023 2024
Travelers, 0
15.1% 2R
15% 15.1%

2.6 Trips
(Averase) 1% \M\ /\

Non-Group

Meeting N
Travelers d & & & A » & & & &
’ A > g N
84.9% (‘0 0‘0 @d‘ V’Q 2\ W S Oéo 0((;0 O&c;o 0&9 . &‘O
i <? v & O ¢ F
& S 9
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Who will be
traveling over
the next three
months?




Most Americans (84%) have trips currently on the

books.

60%

43.2%

40%
33.6%

19.7% 21.0% 19.2%

28.4%
0 18.2%
20/0 I I I I I i
0% I

November December January 2025 February March 2025 April 2025 Sometime NONE OF
2025 later in 2025 THESE - |
HAVE NO
TRIPS
CURRENTLY
PLANNED

Future Partners the State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024.

Question: In which
months do you currently
have any leisure trips
planned (even if only

tentatively)?



Most Americans will be taking a leisure trip In the
next 3 months.

Has a trip planned in November, December or January

Question: In which

No - Has
no plans
months do you currently to travel,
43.2%
have any leisure trips Yes - Has
plans to
. l,
planned (even if only e

tentatively)?

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



4-1n-10 will exclusively travel for leisure, not
having a holiday trip planned.

chiistmas - | -0 2%
_ Thanksgiving _ 32.0%
Do you have any trips (50

miles or more one-way from New Year's Day [N 18.2%

Question:

home) planned specifically Veteran's Day [ 3.0%

to celebrate any of the
Hanukkah I 1.5% 59 . 8%

following holidays?
(Atleast one)

Lunar New Year I 1.4%

Kwanzaa I 1.1%

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler livestream, October 2024 Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



They’re likely to be married

Question: Which of the following best
describes your current marital status?

% Married
80%

61.6%

60%

46.5%

40%

20%

0%
Trip planned in Nov, No trip planned in
Dec or January Nov, Dec or January

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024.




They’re big earners, relatively speaking

Mean Income (in $1,000s)

$140 $133.84

$120

$91.19

$100

$80

$60

$40

$20

$0

Trip planned in Nov, No trip planned in
Dec or January Nov, Dec or January

The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Data
Future Partners on this page is from current wave of the survey.

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Double Income Households (%)

58.1%

Trip planned in Nov,
Dec or January

52.1%

No trip planned in
Nov, Dec or January



They’re feeling good financially

60%

40%

20%

0%

Top 2 Box, by Better off or Much Better off

39.0%

25.1%

Trip planned in No trip planned
Nov, Dec or In Nov, Dec or
January January

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024.

Question: Would you say
that you (and your
household) are better off
or worse off financially

than you were a year ago?



They’re optimistic about travel spending

60%

40%

20%

0%

Top 2 Box, Good time or Very good time

43.0%

22.9%

Trip planned in No trip planned
Nov, Dec or In Nov, Dec or
January January

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024.

Question: Thinking only
of your household's
finances, do you feel NOW
IS a good or bad time for
you to spend money on

leisure travel?



2-1N-3 Use OTAS to book their travel

Question: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, which of Question: How important are travel rewards
these websites do you recall using to book any programs to how you generally plan your
travel lodging? leisure travels?
; 100%
Expedia.com _ 26.0% Extremely important or Important
Hotels.com |GG 23.2%
Booking.com |G 23.0% eo%
Airbnb.com |G 22.7% 62.1%

60%
VRBO.com [} 10.9%

Priceline.com [} 10.5%
Travelocity.com [l 8.7%
Trivago.com [} 6.9%
Tripadvisor.com [} 6.5%

Hostelworld.com | 0.9% 0%

NONE OF THESE | 33.7% Trip planned in Nov, No trip planned in
Dec or January Nov, Dec or January

44.7%

40%

20%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Future Partners The state of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



American Advantage and Hilton Rewards are the
most used programs.

Question: Which of these AIRLINE Question: Which of these HOTEL REWARDS
REWARDS PROGRAMS do you currently PROGRAMS do you currently use?
use?
Top 5 Programs Used Top 5 Programs Used
A [ Advant .90 )
merican Advantage _ STz Hilton Honors 47.4%
Delta SkyMil .39 :
elta okylvilles 34.3% Marriott Bonvoy _ 37.1%
h Rapid R 0
Southwest Rapid Rewards 32.3% IHG Rewards - 22 6%
United Mil Pl 49
nited vilieagerius 21.4% Wyndham Rewards - 17.2%
JetBlue TrueBI 9
etblue lruetlue 14.8% World of Hyatt - 13.8%
0 0, 0 0,
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



They’re Into Food and International Travel

Top 2 Box, Passionate or High interested

Food and cuisve | 5.7
p—— Ouestion: Tell us about

Visiting historical sites and attractions

your hobbies and

Musical concerts (pop, rock, hip hop, alternative,..

Shopping -
. passions. Please use
Enjoying theme or amusement parks _ 32.6%
Attending professional sports (large-venue) _ 30.9% the scale below to

Theater or plays, (on or off Broadway productions)

] j;;;; describe your interest in
I o7 each.

I 2o 5%

I 25.7%

I 27.0%

I 2.7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Fitness, health and wellness

Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.)
Wine

Hiking (day hikes)

Art museums

Music festivals (multi-day events)

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



They’re Internationally-oriented Travelers

Very likely 33.7%

740 01.1%

Likely

Neutral (neither likely nor

0,
unlikely) e

Unlikely 10.1%

Very unlikely 25.0%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024.

Question: How likely
are you to travel
outside the United
States for leisure In
the NEXT TWELVE
(12) MONTHS?

Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



Destination Hot List: Where They Want to Go

Question: Which DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS do Question: Which FOREIGN DESTINATIONS do

you most want to visit in the NEXT TWELVE you most want to visit in the NEXT TWELVE
(12) MONTHS? (Write in up to five) (12) MONTHS? (Write in up to five)
Top 10 Most Desired Destinations Top 10 Most Desired Destinations
New York || 20.9% Italy

Florida United Kingdom

Las Vegas Mexico

California Canada

Hawalii France

Texas Japan
Chicago

Orlando Spain

Los Angeles Paris

Miami . 5.6% Ireland

0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%

The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Data
Future Partners on this page is from current wave of the survey. Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



They’re highly receptive to online content, as well as
social media.

Websites found via a search engine

41.8% Question: Please think about

Email 37.1%

how travel destinations could
28.9%

Online content (articles and blogs)

best reach you with their

Facebook 27.8%

Instagram 25.3% messages right now. Where

Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, Google... 20.3%

would you generally be MOST

Streaming video services (YouTube, Amazon,... - 16.7%
Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) - 14.6% RECEPTIVE to Iearmng about
TikTok - 14.2% new destinations to visit?
Travel podcasts - 11.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



They’re highly receptive to online content, as well as
social media.

Websites found via a search engine 41.8% Question: Please think about
how travel destinations could
Online content (articles and blogs) 28.9%
Facebook _ = best reach you with their
Instagram _ 25.3% messages right now. Where
Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, Google..._ 20.3%
would you generally be MOST
Streaming video services (YouTube, Amazon,... - 16.7%
Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) - 14.6% RECEPTIVE to Iearmng about
TikTok - 14.2% new destinations to visit?
Travel podcasts - 11.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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They’re highly receptive to online content, as well as
social media.

Websites found via a search engine

41.8% Question: Please think about

Email 37.1%

how travel destinations could
28.9%

Online content (articles and blogs)

Facebook 27 8% best reach you with their

Instagram 25.3% messages right now. Where

Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, Google... 20.3%

would you generally be MOST

Streaming video services (YouTube, Amazon,... - 16.7%
Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) - 14.6% RECEPTIVE to Iearmng about
TikTok - 14.2% new destinations to visit?
Travel podcasts - 11.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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INn fact, more than half use social media for travel

planning.
Facebook _ 29.8%
Youtube _ 28.8%
Instagram 26.5%

TikTok 16.3%
L 52.0%
X (formerly Twitter) - 12.2%

Pinterest - 9.8%
reddit [ 8.4%

Snapchat - 7.2%
wechat [ 2.7%

Quora I 1.6%

NONE OF THESE 48.0%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024.

Question: In the PAST 12 MONTHS,
have you used any of the following
social media platforms TO PREPARE
FOR OR PLAN YOUR TRAVELS? (Select

all that apply)

PLEASE ONLY CHECK IF USED FOR
TRAVEL PLANNING, IDEAS OR

INSPIRATION]

Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



They can be reached through podcasts

Question: Do you listen to any podcasts on a Question: What podcast genres do you listen
regular basis? to on a regular basis?

Entertainment/Pop Culture _ 35.0%
Yes. Health/Fitness _ 30.7%
37 1% sports |GGG 30.1%
/ News/Politics ||| NGz 20.0%
Comedy _ 27.2%
Travel _ 24.0%
True Crime _ 23.2%
Business _ 21.2%
Music _ 20.3%
Gaming _ 19.0%

0% 20% 40% 60%

No,
62.9%

Future Partners The state of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



They’re Heavy Users of DMOs

Official destination website - 27.1% Question: In the PAST TWELVE
Official visitor guide (online (12) MONTHS, have you used a
version) Reize 41.5090 - - . . .
: destination's official local
Official visitor information
(29.1% for other - .
center . H.6% travelers) Visitors or Convention Bureau
Official visitor guide l 10.3% (or Chamber of Commerce), or
(printed version)
Official destination APP on 3 state or national government
a mobile phone or tablet Shehe

tourism office to help plan any

NONE OF THESE 58.5%
I - travel?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



Spending time with loved ones will be their top
priority.

Spending time with loved ones

New places | haven't visited before Question: Thinking about your

Enjoying nature

travel during the NEXT

Bucket list travel TWELVE (12) MONTHS, what
Budget travel

Getting away from crowds travel experiences will you
Visiting cultural institutions
Luxury travel prioritize?

Visiting large cities
Visiting theme parks

Attend sporting events

Staying close to home

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream , October 2024. Base: Respondents planning a trip in the next 3 months., 2,340 completed surveys



The State of the American Traveler Insights Explorer Dashboard:
Subscribe Today!

the American Trav... & Y Eilter © Expiore ¥ Exvort e _ _ B : 714 % - & 2 Edit )

¥ Traveler Snapshot

The State of the
American Trave[er

Welcome back, Future




Let's keep the
conversation going

@ instagram.com/futurepartners.tourism/
q Info@futurepartners.com
J tiktok.com/@future.partners Livestream Calendar

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler
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Thank Youl!

December Livestream
Registration
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